

Listed On: 03.07.2015
Before Court No.
Item No.

SECTION XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CC No. 12310/2015
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. /2015

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing)

Anju Jain ...Petitioner
Versus
M/s. Indo Soviet Medical
Education and Research ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 06.12.2010 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in CS (OS) No. 260 of 1994 alongwith application for condonation of delay in filing SLP (barred by time by 1545 days) and the same has been included in SLP paper books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner was required to file copy of exhibits as mentioned in the impugned judgment. In this regard, he has given a letter dated NIL and the same has been placed at Page No. 105 of Special Leave Petition paper books.

It is further submitted that the instant matter has been tagged together with SLP (C) No. 11775/2015 as the same are arising out of similar issue and between same petitioner no. 1 and same respondent.

The matter alongwith applications above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 02nd DAY OF JULY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :
M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Advs.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR