

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11775/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/12/2014
in RFA No. 68/2011 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

ANJU JAIN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDO SOVIET MEDICAL EDUCATION CARE AND
RESEARCH FOUNDATION

Respondent(s)

With S.L.P.(C)..... of 2015 (CC No.12310 of 2015)
(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.
Mr. K. B. Rohtagi,Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kasana,Adv.Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated on behalf of the
petitioners, post again after four weeks.(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER