

Listed on: 07.08.2015
Before Court No. 2
Item No. 32

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 21358/2015
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

ANJU JAIN AND ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

M/S. INDO SOVIET MEDICAL EDUCATION CARE
AND RESEARCH FOUNDATION

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 21.04.2015 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in Review Petition No. 85 of 2015 in RFA No. 68/2011.

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition(C) No. 11775/2015 filed between same parties, challenging the main order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.07.2015 and the same was adjourned for four weeks. Copy of order dated 03.07.2015 is enclosed herewith.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 04th DAY OF AUGUST, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

M/s. Manouj Swarup & Co., Advs.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/Avi