

SECTION XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 30479 AND 21358/2015

Anju Jain ...Petitioner

Versus

M/s. Indo Soviet Medical
Education and Research

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 16.10.2015 alongwith connected matters, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"Heard.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice."***

SLP (C) NO. 30479/2015

It is submitted that as directed above show cause notice to all the 3 respondents was issued on 09.11.2015 by registered AD. Neither AD card nor unserved cover has been received from all the 3 respondents.

Service is not complete on all the respondents.

SLP (C) NO. 21358/2015

It is submitted that show cause notice to sole respondent was issued on 02.11.2015 by registered AD. Neither AD card nor unserved cover has been received from sole respondent.

Service is not complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 09th DAY OF DECEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :
M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Advs.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR