

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21358/2015
ANJU JAIN AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. INDO SOVIET MEDICAL EDUCATION CARE AND RESEARCH FOUNDATION
Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 30479/2015
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 25/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Malvika Biswas, Adv.
M/s Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 21358/2015

Fresh steps to be taken for service of the sole
respondent within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No. 30479/2015

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent Nos.1
and 2 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

None appears for respondent No.3, despite due service.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2016.02.25

List again on 10.5.2016.

17:05:38 IST
Reason:

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

)
Registrar