

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 1/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
11775/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/12/2014  
in RFA No. 68/2011 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

ANJU JAIN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDO SOVIET MEDICAL EDUCATION CARE  
AND RESEARCH FOUNDATION  
(For directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.  
For M/s Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The petitioner/judgment debtors are directed to deposit with the Registry of the High Court of Delhi the amount of interest @ 6% per annum on the decretal amount, as awarded by the Division Bench of the High Court, within a period of eight weeks. If such an amount is deposited, the same may be kept in an interest bearing fixed deposit.

With the above condition, impugned decree is stayed.  
I.A. No. 1 of 2016 is disposed of in the aforesaid terms.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
SUSHIL KUMAR  
RAKHEJA  
Date: 2016.05.09  
16:23:44 IST  
Reason:

(S. K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER