

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 11775, 21358 &
30479/2015

ANJU JAIN & ORS. ...PETITIONERS
VERSUS
INDO SOVIET MEDICAL EDUCATION CARE &
RESEARCH FOUNDATION ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

SLP(C) No. 11775/2015:-

The matter alongwith connected matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.10.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Heard.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice."**

It is submitted that as directed above, show cause notice to sole respondent was issued on 16.12.2015 by regd. A.D. Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Advocate has on 08.03.2016 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of sole respondent, but he has not filed counter affidavit so far.

SLP(C) Nos. 21358 & 30479/2015:-

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 25.02.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"SLP(C) No. 21358/2015

Fresh steps to be taken for service of the sole respondent within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No. 30479/2015

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent Nos.1 and 2 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

None appears for respondent No.3, despite due service.

List again on 10.5.2016."

Service position of each matter is as under:-

SLP(C) No. 21358/2015:-

It is submitted that Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Advocate has on 08.03.2016 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of sole respondent but has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No. 30479/2015:-

It is submitted that Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 but has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete on all the 3 respondents.

The application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 9th DAY OF MAY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:
M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Advocates
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR