

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11775/2015

ANJU JAIN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDO SOVIET MEDICAL EDUCATION CARE AND RESEARCH FOUNDATION

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30479/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21358/2015

Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 10/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.
M/s Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No.11775 and 21358/2015Sole respondent in both the matters to file counter
affidavit within four weeks.SLP(C) No. 30479/2015Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 3 for
filing counter affidavit.

List again on 26.8.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar