

ITEM NO.60

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 11775/2015

ANJU JAIN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDO SOVIET MEDICAL EDUCATION CARE AND RESEARCH FOUNDATION

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30479/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21358/2015

Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 26/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Bhavya Sharma, Adv.

M/s Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent in SLP(C) No.11775 and 21358 of 2015
and all the three respondents in SLP(C) No.30479/2015 have
already filed counter affidavit.

Matters fall under complete category.

Signature Not Verified

Registry to process the matters for being listed

Digitally signed by

RASHI GUPTA

before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Date: 2016.08.27

12:52:21 IST

Reason:

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar